SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17774/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2023 in CWP No. 3085/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

GRAM PANCHAYAT KHERI BATTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S QUALITY EARTH MINERALS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 142070/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO. 142071/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv. Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv. Ms. Jagriti Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv. (R - 2 to 5)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sabarni Som, Adv. Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Petitioner to furnish fresh address of respondent no.1 within two weeks.

Issue notice at the fresh address returnable on 3^{rd} March, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)